BMV Composite Family Index Y

_ | Bolsa
Constituents Review .
Preview — May 2015 MeX|Cana

April 21%, 2015
BOLSA MEXICANA DE VALORES, S.A.B. DE C.V. INFORMS:

The preview of the number of shares and startup weightings for each stock series within BMV Composite
Family Index, which will be effective on May 4th, 2015 opening due to the biannual constituents’ review.

The number of shares and startup weightings PREVIEW for IPC LargeCap and IRT LargeCap.

Shares in the

Issuer SEUES

index
1 AC * 322,252,715  1.23
2 ALFA A 3,850,875,000 4.96
3 AMX L 28,157,983,406 18.87
4 ASUR B 207,787,500  1.80
5 BIMBO A 1175800000 1.98
6 CEMEX CPO 12,283,988,994 7.34 ELEKTRA * Comes from Mid
7 ELEKTRA  * 70,419,518  1.08
8 FEMSA  UBD  2,161,177,770 12.36
9 GFINBUR O 1,666,756,987  2.59
10 GFNORTE O  2,496,356,607 8.70 PE&OLES * Goes to Mid
11  GMEXICO B 4,281,750,000 7.71
12 GRUMA B 216,374,540 1.71
13 KIMBER A 1,450,081,404 1.84
14 KOF L 497,298,032  2.38
15  LIVEPOL  C-1 187,573,795  1.30
16 MEXCHEM  * 945,000,000  1.59
17 PINFRA * 228,074,114  1.58
18 SANMEX B 1,827,147,172  2.44
19  TLEVISA CPO  2,445199,226 10.44
20  WALMEX  * 5250,252,639  8.09

The official number of shares and weightings for May 4th opening will be announced, respectively, on April 29" and April 30" after close.

The information here in displayed does not guarantee future behavior of the securities mentioned, nor it constitutes buy / sell advise.
Mexican Stock Exchange will not take any responsibility on the use given to this information, nor the decisions made based on it.

For more information on BMV’s indices reviews, rebalances, etc please refer to our website:
http://www.bmv.com.mx/wb3/wb/BMV/BMV_notas sobre_indices/ aid/279?language=en

For Contact information of BMV’s indices team please refer to our website:
http://www.bmv.com.mx/wb3/wb/BMV/BMV_contactos_de_indices_de _bmv_IM/_aid/279?language=en




The number of shares and startup weightings PREVIEW IPC MidCap and IRT MidCap.

The official number of shares and weightings for May 4th opening will be announced, respectively, on April 29" and April 30
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Issuer

AEROMEX
ALSEA
BACHOCO
BOLSA
COMERCI
GAP
GCARSO
GENTERA
ICH
IDEAL
IENOVA
LAB
LALA
MEGA
OHLMEX
OMA
PE&OLES
SORIANA
VESTA
VOLAR

SEUES

UBC

the index

427,026,880
503,007,975
180,000,000
385,442,853
458,224,056
262,267,500
286,315,638
906,516,345
151,938,662
600,030,513
230,804,762
786,550,028
618,608,028
298,862,906
779,483,371
218,494,153
99,368,937
249,147,973
505,380,898
790,070,597

Shares in

3.24
6.49
3.42
2.85
6.20
7.68
5.05
6.79
2.75
5.73
5.65
3.88
5.42
5.17
6.36
4.83
7.29
2.73
4.09
4.38

Additions

BACHOCO B Comes from Small
PE&OLES * Comes from Large
VOLAR A Comes from Small

ELEKTRA* Goes to Large
ICA* Goes to Small
MFRISCOA-1 Goes to Small

th

The information here in displayed does not guarantee future behavior of the securities mentioned, nor it constitutes buy / sell advise.
Mexican Stock Exchange will not take any responsibility on the use given to this information, nor the decisions made based on it.

For

more

information
http://www.bmv.com.mx/wb3/wb/BMV/BMV_notas_sobre_indices/_aid/279?language=en

on

BMV’s

indices

reviews,

rebalances,

etc please refer to our

For

Contact

information

of

BMV’s

indices

team

please refer to our

http://www.bmv.com.mx/wb3/wb/BMV/BMV_contactos de_indices_de bmv_IM/_aid/279?language=en

after close.

website:

website:



The number of shares and startup weightings PREVIEW IPC SmallCap and IRT SmallCap.

Issuer

SEIES

‘Shares in the

index

© 0O N O O b WN PP

Al e T s =
W ~NO U~ WN RO

19
20

ALPEK
ARA
AXTEL
AZTECA
CHDRAUI
CREAL
CULTIBA
GFAMSA
GFINTER
GFREGIO
GSANBOR
HCITY
HERDEZ
ICA
MFRISCO
PAPPEL
QC
RASSINI
SARE
SIMEC

423,632,727

721,315,769
991,167,588
929,058,456
192,783,442
176,498,741
251,138,113
199,458,972

80,979,845

98,379,399
465,767,231
211,644,154
216,000,000
546,621,824
352,982,281

41,022,270
202,500,000

56,787,021

5,526,059,487

66,232,996

7.23
4.09
3.95
4.52
8.03
5.79
4.49
1.83
6.84
6.97
10.17
4.16
7.86
6.67
4.47
0.72
4.94
3.08
1.70
2.49

Additions

GFAMSA A
ICA *
PAPPEL *

MFRISCOA-1 Comes from Mid

RASSINI CPO
SARE B

Comes from Mid

Deletions

BACHOCO B Goes to Mid

CYDSASA A
GISSA A
INCARSO B-1
VITRO A

VOLAR A Goes to Mid

The official number of shares and weightings for May 4th opening will be announced, respectively, on April 29" and April 30" after close.

The information here in displayed does not guarantee future behavior of the securities mentioned, nor it constitutes buy / sell advise.
Mexican Stock Exchange will not take any responsibility on the use given to this information, nor the decisions made based on it.

information on
http://www.bmv.com.mx/wb3/wb/BMV/BMV_notas_sobre_indices/_aid/279?language=en

For more
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Contact
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of
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http://www.bmv.com.mx/wb3/wb/BMV/BMV_contactos de_indices_de bmv_IM/_aid/279?language=en
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to

to

our

our
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website:



The number of shares and startup weightings PREVIEW IPC CompMx and IRT CompMx

No. Issuer Series

1 AC *

2  AEROMEX @

3 ALFA A
4 ALPEK A
5 ALSEA *

6 AMX L

7 ARA *

8 ASUR B
9 AXTEL CPO
10 AZTECA CPO
11 BACHOCO B
12 BIMBO

13 BOLSA A
14  CEMEX CPO
15 CHDRAUI B
16 COMERCI UBC
17 CREAL *
18 CULTIBA B
19 ELEKTRA *
20 FEMSA UBD
21 GAP B
22 GCARSO Al
23 GENTERA *
24  GFAMSA A
25 GFINBUR o]
26  GFINTER (o]
27 GFNORTE o]
28 GFREGIO O
29 GMEXICO B
30 GRUMA B

Shares in
the index

322,252,715
427,026,880
3,850,875,000
423,632,727
503,007,975
28,157,983,406
721,315,769
207,787,500
991,167,588
929,058,456
180,000,000
1,175,800,000
385,442,853
12,283,988,994
192,783,442
458,224,056
176,498,741
251,138,113
70,419,518
2,161,177,770
262,267,500
286,315,638
906,516,345
199,458,972
1,666,756,987
80,979,845
2,496,356,607
98,379,399
4,281,750,000
216,374,540

%

1.04
0.38
4.18
0.28
0.77
15.90
0.16
151
0.15
0.18
0.41
1.67
0.34
6.19
0.31
0.74
0.23
0.17
0.91
10.42
0.91
0.60
0.81
0.07
2.18
0.27
7.33
0.27
6.49
1.44

No. Issuer Series
31 GSANBOR B-1
32 HCITY @
33 HERDEZ *
34 ICA @
35 ICH B
36 IDEAL B-1
37 IENOVA *
38  KIMBER A
39 KOF L
40 LAB B
41 LALA B
42  LIVEPOL C-1
43 MEGA CPO
44 MEXCHEM @
45  MFRISCO A-1
46  OHLMEX @
47 OMA B
48  PAPPEL @
49 PE&OLES *
50 PINFRA @
51 QC CPO
52  RASSINI CPO
53  SANMEX
54 SARE
55 SIMEC
56 SORIANA
57  TLEVISA CPO
58  VESTA 3
59  VOLAR A
60 WALMEX @

Shares in
the index

465,767,231
211,644,154
216,000,000
546,621,824
151,938,662
600,030,513
230,804,762
1,450,081,404
497,298,032
786,550,028
618,608,028
187,573,795
298,862,906
945,000,000
352,982,281
779,483,371
218,494,153
41,022,270
99,368,937
228,074,114
202,500,000
56,787,021
1,827,147,172
5,526,059,487
66,232,996
249,147,973
2,445,199,226
505,380,898
790,070,597
5,250,252,639

%

0.40
0.16
0.31
0.26
0.33
0.68
0.67
1.55
2.01
0.46
0.64
1.10
0.61
1.34
0.17
0.75
0.57
0.03
0.87
1.33
0.19
0.12
2.06
0.07
0.10
0.32
8.80
0.48
0.52
6.81

GFAMSA A

PAPPEL *

RASSINI
CPO

SARE B

CYDSASA A
GISSA A
INCARSO B-1

VITRO A

The official number of shares and weightings for May 4th opening will be announced, respectively, on April 29" and April 30" after close.

The information here in displayed does not guarantee future behavior of the securities mentioned, nor it constitutes buy / sell advise.
Mexican Stock Exchange will not take any responsibility on the use given to this information, nor the decisions made based on it.

For more

information

on

BMV’s

indices

reviews,

rebalances,

etc

http://www.bmv.com.mx/wb3/wb/BMV/BMV_notas_sobre_indices/_aid/279?language=en

For Contact

information

of

BMV’s

indices

team

please

please

refer

http://www.bmv.com.mx/wb3/wb/BMV/BMV_contactos de_indices_de bmv_IM/_aid/279?language=en

refer

to

to our

our

website:

website:



