

BOLSA MEXICANA DE VALORES, S.A.B. DE C.V. INFORMS:

The **preview** of the number of shares and startup weightings for each stock series within BMV Composite Family Index, which will be effective on May 4th, 2015 opening due to the biannual constituents' review.

The number of shares and startup weightings PREVIEW for IPC LargeCap and IRT LargeCap.

No.	Issuer	Series	Shares in the index	%
1	AC	*	322,252,715	1.23
2	ALFA	А	3,850,875,000	4.96
3	AMX	L	28,157,983,406	18.87
4	ASUR	В	207,787,500	1.80
5	BIMBO	А	1,175,800,000	1.98
6	CEMEX	CPO	12,283,988,994	7.34
7	ELEKTRA	*	70,419,518	1.08
8	FEMSA	UBD	2,161,177,770	12.36
9	GFINBUR	0	1,666,756,987	2.59
10	GFNORTE	0	2,496,356,607	8.70
11	GMEXICO	В	4,281,750,000	7.71
12	GRUMA	В	216,374,540	1.71
13	KIMBER	А	1,450,081,404	1.84
14	KOF	L	497,298,032	2.38
15	LIVEPOL	C-1	187,573,795	1.30
16	MEXCHEM	*	945,000,000	1.59
17	PINFRA	*	228,074,114	1.58
18	SANMEX	В	1,827,147,172	2.44
19	TLEVISA	CPO	2,445,199,226	10.44
20	WALMEX	*	5,250,252,639	8.09

Additions

ELEKTRA * Comes from Mid

Deletions	

PE&OLES * Goes to Mid

The official number of shares and weightings for May 4th opening will be announced, respectively, on April 29th and April 30th after close.

The information here in displayed does not guarantee future behavior of the securities mentioned, nor it constitutes buy / sell advise. Mexican Stock Exchange will not take any responsibility on the use given to this information, nor the decisions made based on it. BMV's rebalances, information indices reviews. website For more on etc please refer to our //www.bmv.com.mx/wb3/wb/BMV/BMV_notas_sobre_indices/_aid/2 http: <u>79?language=en</u> For Contact information of BMV's indices team please refer to our website: http://www.bmv.com.mx/wb3/wb/BMV/BMV_contactos_de_indices_de_bmv_IM/_aid/279?language=en

No.	Issuer	Series	Shares in the index	%
1	AEROMEX	*	427,026,880	3.24
2	ALSEA	*	503,007,975	6.49
3	BACHOCO	В	180,000,000	3.42
4	BOLSA	А	385,442,853	2.85
5	COMERCI	UBC	458,224,056	6.20
6	GAP	В	262,267,500	7.68
7	GCARSO	A1	286,315,638	5.05
8	GENTERA	*	906,516,345	6.79
9	ICH	В	151,938,662	2.75
10	IDEAL	B-1	600,030,513	5.73
11	IENOVA	*	230,804,762	5.65
12	LAB	В	786,550,028	3.88
13	LALA	В	618,608,028	5.42
14	MEGA	CPO	298,862,906	5.17
15	OHLMEX	*	779,483,371	6.36
16	OMA	В	218,494,153	4.83
17	PE&OLES	*	99,368,937	7.29
18	SORIANA	В	249,147,973	2.73
19	VESTA	*	505,380,898	4.09
20	VOLAR	Α	790,070,597	4.38

Additions

BACHOCO B Comes from Small PE&OLES * Comes from Large VOLAR A Comes from Small

Deletions

ELEKTRA* Goes to Large ICA* Goes to Small MFRISCOA-1 Goes to Small

The official number of shares and weightings for May 4th opening will be announced, respectively, on April 29th and April 30th after close.

The information here in displayed does not guarantee future behavior of the securities mentioned, nor it constitutes buy / sell advise. Mexican Stock Exchange will not take any responsibility on the use given to this information, nor the decisions made based on it. BMV's more information on indices reviews, website: For rebalances, etc please refer to our http://www.bmv.com.mx/wb3/wb/BMV/BMV_notas_sobre_indices/_aid/279?language=en For Contact information of BMV's indices team please refer to our website: http://www.bmv.com.mx/wb3/wb/BMV/BMV_contactos_de_indices_de_bmv_IM/_aid/279?language=en

The number of shares and startup weightings PREVIEW IPC SmallCap and IRT SmallCap.

No.	Issuer	Series	Shares in the index	%
1	ALPEK	А	423,632,727	7.23
2	ARA	*	721,315,769	4.09
3	AXTEL	CPO	991,167,588	3.95
4	AZTECA	CPO	929,058,456	4.52
5	CHDRAUI	В	192,783,442	8.03
6	CREAL	*	176,498,741	5.79
7	CULTIBA	В	251,138,113	4.49
8	GFAMSA	А	199,458,972	1.83
9	GFINTER	0	80,979,845	6.84
10	GFREGIO	0	98,379,399	6.97
11	GSANBOR	B-1	465,767,231	10.17
12	HCITY	*	211,644,154	4.16
13	HERDEZ	*	216,000,000	7.86
14	ICA	*	546,621,824	6.67
15	MFRISCO	A-1	352,982,281	4.47
16	PAPPEL	*	41,022,270	0.72
17	QC	CPO	202,500,000	4.94
18	RASSINI	CPO	56,787,021	3.08
19	SARE	В	5,526,059,487	1.70
20	SIMEC	В	66,232,996	2.49

Additions							
GFAMSA A							
ICA * Comes from Mid							
PAPPEL *							
MFRISCOA-1 Comes from Mid							
RASSINI CPO							
SARE B							

Deletions
BACHOCO B Goes to Mid
CYDSASA A
GISSA A
INCARSO B-1
VITRO A
VOLAR A Goes to Mid

The official number of shares and weightings for May 4th opening will be announced, respectively, on April 29th and April 30th after close.

The information here in displayed does not guarantee future behavior of the securities mentioned, nor it constitutes buy / sell advise. Mexican Stock Exchange will not take any responsibility on the use given to this information, nor the decisions made based on it. reviews, For more information on BMV's indices reviews, rebalances, <u>http://www.bmv.com.mx/wb3/wb/BMV/BMV_notas_sobre_indices/_aid/279?language=en</u> information BMV's refer to our website: etc please For Contact information of BMV's indices team please refer to our website: http://www.bmv.com.mx/wb3/wb/BMV/BMV_contactos_de_indices_de_bmv_IM/_aid/279?language=en

The number of shares and startup weightings PREVIEW IPC CompMx and IRT CompMx

ls	suer	Series	Shares in the index	%	No.	Issuer	Series	Shares in the index	9
AC		*	322,252,715	1.04	31	GSANBOR	B-1	465,767,231	0.
AER	OMEX	*	427,026,880	0.38	32	HCITY	*	211,644,154	0
ALF	Ā	А	3,850,875,000	4.18	33	HERDEZ	*	216,000,000	C
A	LPEK	А	423,632,727	0.28	34	ICA	*	546,621,824	(
	ALSEA	*	503,007,975	0.77	35	ICH	В	151,938,662	(
	AMX	L	28,157,983,406	15.90	36	IDEAL	B-1	600,030,513	(
	ARA	*	721,315,769	0.16	37	IENOVA	*	230,804,762	(
	ASUR	В	207,787,500	1.51	38	KIMBER	А	1,450,081,404	
	AXTEL	CPO	991,167,588	0.15	39	KOF	L	497,298,032	ł
	AZTECA	CPO	929,058,456	0.18	40	LAB	В	786,550,028	(
	BACHOCO	В	180,000,000	0.41	41	LALA	В	618,608,028	(
	BIMBO	А	1,175,800,000	1.67	42	LIVEPOL	C-1	187,573,795	
	BOLSA	А	385,442,853	0.34	43	MEGA	CPO	298,862,906	(
Ļ	CEMEX	CPO	12,283,988,994	6.19	44	MEXCHEM	*	945,000,000	
;	CHDRAUI	В	192,783,442	0.31	45	MFRISCO	A-1	352,982,281	(
5	COMERCI	UBC	458,224,056	0.74	46	OHLMEX	*	779,483,371	(
,	CREAL	*	176,498,741	0.23	47	OMA	В	218,494,153	(
3	CULTIBA	В	251,138,113	0.17	48	PAPPEL	*	41,022,270	(
)	ELEKTRA	*	70,419,518	0.91	49	PE&OLES	*	99,368,937	(
)	FEMSA	UBD	2,161,177,770	10.42	50	PINFRA	*	228,074,114	
I	GAP	В	262,267,500	0.91	51	QC	CPO	202,500,000	(
2	GCARSO	A1	286,315,638	0.60	52	RASSINI	CPO	56,787,021	(
3	GENTERA	*	906,516,345	0.81	53	SANMEX	В	1,827,147,172	2
ŀ	GFAMSA	А	199,458,972	0.07	54	SARE	В	5,526,059,487	(
5	GFINBUR	0	1,666,756,987	2.18	55	SIMEC	В	66,232,996	(
5	GFINTER	0	80,979,845	0.27	56	SORIANA	В	249,147,973	(
,	GFNORTE	0	2,496,356,607	7.33	57	TLEVISA	CPO	2,445,199,226	8
}	GFREGIO	0	98,379,399	0.27	58	VESTA	*	505,380,898	(
)	GMEXICO	В	4,281,750,000	6.49	59	VOLAR	А	790,070,597	(
)	GRUMA	В	216,374,540	1.44	60	WALMEX	*	5,250,252,639	6
		Additions	1				Deletions		
		GFAMSA A	-				CYDSASA A	-	

PAPPEL * RASSINI CPO SARE B

The official number of shares and weightings for May 4th opening will be announced, respectively, on April 29th and April 30th after close.

GISSA A

INCARSO B-1

VITRO A

The information here in displayed does not guarantee future behavior of the securities mentioned, nor it constitutes buy / sell advise. Mexican Stock Exchange will not take any responsibility on the use given to this information, nor the decisions made based on it. For more information on BMV's indices reviews, rebalances, http://www.bmv.com.mx/wb3/wb/BMV/BMV_notas_sobre_indices/_aid/279?language=en etc please refer to our website: For Contact information of BMV's indices team please refer to our website: http://www.bmv.com.mx/wb3/wb/BMV/BMV_contactos_de_indices_de_bmv_IM/_aid/279?language=en